## **Township of West Milford**

Passaic County, New Jersey

## ~ Resolution 2024 - 217 ~

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT

**WHEREAS**, there appears on the tax records overpayment as shown below and the Collector of Taxes recommends the refund of such overpayment.

**NOW**, **THEREFORE**, **BE IT RESOLVED** that the proper officers be and they are hereby authorized and directed to issue checks refunding such overpayment as shown below:

**REASON:** 1. PILOT Program – West Milford Shopping Plaza

Block/Lot	Name	Amount	Year	Reason
06701-010	Township of West Milford Finance Department 1480 Union Valley Rd West Milford, NJ 07480	\$82,348.69	2024	1

Adopted: May 15, 2024

Adopted this 15<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2024 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk